
Friday 1st February
8pm to 

9.30pm
Youth Club (11+)

Saturday 2nd Feb 6pm Pizza & DVD night @ 4 Glebe Place

Tuesday 5th Feb 8.00pm The Church In Highworth Prayer Meeting - At the Bridge

Wednesday 6th Feb 8pm Men's night @ The Saracens

Thursday 7th Feb 7.30pm Start of Lent studies @ HMC

Friday 8th Feb 6.30pm Big Fun Friday

Friday 8th Feb
8pm to 

9.30pm
Youth Club (11+)

Friday 8th Feb 7.30pm Leadership Team Meeting

Saturday 9th Feb 7pm Praise Jam

Sunday 10th Feb 6pm Impact - SYFC @ Swindon

Sunday 10th Feb 8pm Youth Bible Study (14+) @ 4 Glebe Place

Highworth Methodist Church

Diary of Events - February 2013

Fellowship groups meet on Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday and Fridays.                                                                               

See the weekly bulletin for time and venue of each Fellowship group each week

Intercessory Prayer Meetings are held on Wednesday and Thursday mornings.                                                            

See the weekly bulletin for the time and venue for each Prayer Meeting.



Tuesday 12th Feb Shrove Tuesday

Wednesday 13th Feb 12noon Lent Lunches start

Wednesday 20th Feb 12noon Lent Lunches

Friday 22nd Feb 6.30pm Big Fun Friday

Friday 22nd Feb
8pm to 

9.30pm
Youth Club (11+)

Sunday 24th Feb 4pm Oddments Theatre Company

Sunday 24th Feb 8pm Youth Bible Study (14+) @ 4 Glebe Place

Wednesday 27th Feb 12noon Lent Lunches

Friday 1st March
8pm to 

9.30pm
Youth Club (11+)

Tuesday 5th March 8.00pm The Church In Highworth Prayer Meeting - At St Michael's

Wed 6th March 12noon Lent Lunches

Friday 8th March 7.30pm Kentwood Choir

Friday 8th March 7.30pm Leadership Team Meeting??

Wed 13th March 12noon Lent Lunches

Friday 15th March 7.30pm Leadership Team Meeting??

Sat 16th March 6pm Church New Year Party (re-arranged)

Wed 20th March 12noon Lent Lunches



Sunday 24th March tbc Palm Sunday - Snakes & Ladders musical

Wed 27th March 12noon Lent/Christian Aid Lunches

Friday 29th March
12noon to 

1pm
ICC Good Friday Service

Sat 16th March 6pm Church New Year Party (re-arranged)


